
F.—7

Sess. 11.—1891.
NEW ZEALAND.

COUNTRY TELEPHONE LINES CONSTRUCTED SINCE
JANUARY, 1890

(RETURN OF LENGTH AND COST OF).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, dated Wednesday, Bth July, 1891.
Ordered," That a return be laid upon the table showing all telephone lines (outside towns and suburbs) that

have been constructed by the Department since January, 1890, showing in each case the length of line, the cost of
construction, and the amount of subsidy demanded."—(Mr. Weight.)

Return showing all Telephone Lines (outside Towns and Suburbs) constructed by the Post
and Telegraph Department since January, 1890.

C. Lemon,

General Post Office, 26th June, 1891. Superintendent.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, Nil; printing (1,200copies), £1 2s. Cd.

By Authority: Geobge Didsbuby, GovernmentPrinter, Wellington.—lB9l.
Price 3d.]

Subsidy.
No.

of Miles.
Cost ofLine. Construction.

Amount. Years.

Auckland District. £ s. d.
309 1 6

64 0 0
92 6 5

152 2 10
20 12 4
82 15 8

£ s.
20 0
10 0
10 0
10 0
5 0

10 0

d.
0
0
0
0
0
0

Bangiahua
Heawa
Okoroire
Kimihia
Orewa
St. Helier's Bay

11
2i
3"
3
i
8

8

5

5
5
5
5

Dunedin District.
6

12
31

4
24

259 2 2
216 17 4

1,018 2 10
83 17 7

256 11 10

17 10
10 0
60 0

5 0
20 0

0
0
0
0
0

5
5
5
5
5

Patearoa
Waikoikoi
Glenorchy
Coal Creek
Mount Pisa, Tarras

Gisboene Disteict.
68
12

2,382 16 0
114 13 4

-100 0
10 0

0
0

2
5

Waipiro Bay
Patutahi

Inveecaegill Disteict.
13
2

347 5 11
49 14 9

10 0
5 0

0
0

5
5Mossburn

Maori Point
Napiee Disteict.

24
36

100 19 2
385 19 1

10 0
20 0

0
0

5
1Ateamuri

Ashley Clinton ...
Wanganui Disteict.

1 49 1 0 10 0 0 5Canville
Wellington District.

3£8|
136 19 7
170 10 0

5 0
15 0

0
0

5
5Karori

Ohariu Valley ...
Westport District.

Ngakawau
Mokihinui

18
25 1 1,039 18 11 i' 20 0

I 20 0
0
0

5
5

* Guai:anteed revenue.
P, T, '.MOK




	COUNTRY TELEPHONE LINES CONSTRUCTED SINCE JANUARY, 1890 (RETURN OF LENGTH AND COST OF).
	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables
	Return showing all Telephone Lines (outside Towns and Suburbs) constructed by the Post and Telegraph Department since January, 1890.


