## SESS. II.-1891. NEW ZEALAND.

## COUNTRY TELEPHONE LINES CONSTRUCTED SINCE JANUARY, 1890

(RETURN OF LENGTH AND COST OF).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, dated Wednesday, 8th July, 1891.

Ordered, "That a return be laid upon the table showing all telephone lines (outside towns and suburbs) that have been constructed by the Department since January, 1890, showing in each case the length of line, the cost of construction, and the amount of subsidy demanded."—(Mr. WRIGHT.)

RETURN showing all TELEPHONE LINES (outside Towns and Suburbs) constructed by the Post AND TELEGRAPH DEPARTMENT since January, 1890.

Line.				No. of Miles.	Cost of Construction.	Subsidy.	
						Amount.	Years.
AUCKLAND DISTRICT.					£ s. d.	£ s. d.	(
Rangiahua				11	$309 \ 1 \ 6$	20 0 0	5
Heawa	• • •			$2\frac{1}{2}$	64 0 0	10 0 0	)
Okoroire	•••			3	$92 \ 6 \ 5$	10 0 0	5
Kimihia				3	$152 2\ 10$	10 0 0	5
Orewa	• • •	•••		붊	$20 \ 12 \ 4$	500	5
St. Helier's Bay	•••			8ັ	82  15  8	10 0 0	5
DUNEDIN	DISTRIC	т.	1				
Patearoa				6	259 $2$ $2$	17 10 0	5
Waikoikoi			]	12	$216 \hspace{0.1in} 17 \hspace{0.1in} 4$	10 0 0	5
Glenorchy		•••		31	1,018 2 10	60 0 0	$5\\5$
Coal Creek		•••		4	$83 \ 17 \ 7$	500	5
Mount Pisa, Tarras		•••		24	$256 \ 11 \ 10$	20 0 0	5
GISBORNE DISTRICT.							
Waipiro Bay			]	68	$2,382 \ 16 \ 0$	*100 0 0	2
Patutahi				12	$114 \ 13 \ 4$	10 0 0	5
INVERCARGILL DISTRICT.							
Mossburn				13	347 5 11	10 0 0	5
Maori Point				2	$49 \ 14 \ 9$	5 0 0	5
NAPIER DISTRICT.					-		
Ateamuri				<b>24</b>	$100 \ 19 \ 2$	10 0 0	5
Ashley Clinton				36	$385 \ 19 \ 1$	20 0 0	1
Wanganu	II DISTRI	с <b>т.</b>		i			
Canville	•••	••••		1	$49 \ 1 \ 0$	10 0 0	5
Wellingt	on Distr	ICT.					
Karori	• • •	•••	]	$3\frac{1}{4}$ $8\frac{3}{4}$	$136 \ 19 \ 7$	5 0 0	5
Ohariu Valley		• • •		$8\frac{3}{4}$	$170 \ 10 \ 0$	15 0 0	5
WESTPORT DISTRICT.							
Ngakawau				18)	1,039 18 11	$\int 20 \ 0 \ 0$	5
Mokihinui	•••	•••		25 J	1,009 10 II	20 0 0	5
					l		<u> </u>

\* Guaranteed revenue.

C. LEMON,

General Post Office, 26th June, 1891.

Superintendent.

Approximate Cost of Paper .- Preparation, Nil; printing (1,200 copies), £1 2s. 6d.